

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
[Electrical Division]
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 03 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 3-F TYPE STAFF QUARTERS AT NARLA FIRE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF KALAHANDI.

BID REF NO :- 51/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2025-26

**NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM**

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole	No	5	4,260.00	21,300.00
2	11/.04 KV 100 KVA Transformer(Star-II,BIS/EEL-2)DTR (CU)	No	1	215,570.20	215,570.20
3	3Cx35 sq. mm LT XLPE AB cable	Mtr.	41.2	153.36	6,318.43
4	3Cx50 sq. mm 11 KV XLPE AB cable	Mtr.	30.9	559.48	17,287.93
5	LT Distribution Box with MCCB ,Aluminium Bus Bar for 2 Bay with kit kat fuse for 100 KVA S/S.	No.	1.0	34,674.98	34,674.98
6	One pair Heat shrinkable jointing kit for 3Cx50 sq. mm 11 KV XLPE cable(Out Door type)	No.	1.0	15,547.58	15,547.58
7	Acessories for LT Intermediate Pole	Nos.	5.0	840.50	4,202.50
8	LT stay set	Nos.	4.0	738.40	2,953.60
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				317,855.22
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				9,535.66
C	TOTAL RS.				327,390.88
D	T&P @ 2% of C				6,547.82
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				9,821.73
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				24,554.32

G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5%				11,101.87
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				4,387.80
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				8,341.46
	Total Rs.Part-A				392,145.87
9	Concrete materials for stay anchor plate	No	4	1,725.44	6,901.76
10	Padding and Concreting materials for support	No	5	2,963.10	14,815.50
11	Cost of Fencing with metal spreading	No	1	104,661.02	104,661.02
12	Plinth for 100 KVA DTR	No	1	27,542.40	27,542.40
	Total Rs.Part-B				153,920.68
	Sub Total Rs.				546,066.55
	Cess @1%				5,460.67
	Total Estimated Cost				551,527.22
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				551,527.00
EXCESS	☐ LESS ☐ (Please Tick)	In Figure _____ % In word _____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					
N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .					

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-
Dy. Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect)**